UNIBLOCK-GF-PM
Energy-saving close coupled centrifugal pump
2
8 4
5
4
7
1

of Q optimal (best efficiency).
6
Model designation
Example:
150-270/0554GF-PM-W1
Nominal diameter pressure fl ange DN [mm]
Design dimensions
Hydraulic version
Motor rating P2 [kW]
E.g.: 055 = 5.5 kW
Speed
2 = 3000 min-1
4 = 1500 min-1
Model
Motor model
PM = Permanent magnet motor
Materials
Technical descriptions
1) See exploded view (page 22)
2) On request
3) Other material combinations depending on operating conditions, e.g. special bronzes and stainless steels.
Materials 3)
1) Individual
components W1/1 2) W1/2 2) W2 W3
101 Pump casing EN-GJL-250 EN-GJL-250 EN-GJL-250 CuSn10-C
(EN-JL1040) (EN-JL1040) (EN-JL1040) (CC480K)
113 Intermediate casing EN-GJL-250 EN-GJL-250 EN-GJL-250 CuSn10-C
(EN-JL1040) (EN-JL1040) (EN-JL1040) (CC480K)
162 Suction cover EN-GJL-250 EN-GJL-250 EN-GJL-250 CuSn10-C
(EN-JL1040) (EN-JL1040) (EN-JL1040) (CC480K)
230 Impeller EN-GJL-250 EN-GJL-250 CuAl10Fe5Ni5-C CuAl10Fe5Ni5-C
(EN-JL1040) (EN-JL1040) (CC333G) (CC333G)
433 Mechanical seal SiC/SiC Coal/chromium
molybdenum steel
SiC/SiC SiC/SiC
502 Casing wear ring – – – CuSn7Pb15-C
(CC496K)
819 Motor shaft X6CrNiMoTi17-12-2 X6CrNiMoTi17-12-2 X6CrNiMoTi17-12-2 X6CrNiMoTi17-12-2